Any employee matriculated into a program of higher education shall be 
reimbursed for 75% of the cost of all tuition for all courses approved by the 
Chief of Police upon furnishing evidence of satisfactory completion of course 
within thirty (30) days of its completion. The City will have available a minimum 
of $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) to assure funding of the above provision. If 
an officer receives benefits under this Section and resigns prior to the 
completion of their 5th year of service, all educational benefits must be repaid 
to the City. 

Vacation Leave 
Beginning year 1 to 10 years of service Accrue up to 4.62 hrs/pay period